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A.I.R. Station for Brahmavar, Mysore

7324 SHRI P R. SH EN O Y : Will
the Minister o f INFORM ATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether an All India Radio Broadcasting Station has been sanctioned to Brahmavar in South Kanara District of Mysore State ; and

(b) if so, when will this station come into existence ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN  THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY) ■ (a) Yes, Sir. A project for setting up a medium power transmitter at Udipi near Brahmavar with studios and Iow*power transmitter at M m gaiore, has been sanctioned.

(b) 1974-75.

Operational Requirement of Para-Military Forces io Eastern Region

7325. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
PANDEY . Will the Miaister of HOM E AFFAIRS be pleased to state .

(*) whether the operational require*
meats of para-military forces in Eastern Region have considerably minimised ;

(b) whether proper planning and decision in regard to its development/reduction would save crores o f infructious expenditure being incurred for its utilisation in defence preparedness in other regions/sector , and

(c) if so, what steps are being taken in this direction ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOM E AFFAIRS (SHRI
F.H. MOHSIN) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) : The over-all requirements
o f para-military forces are reviewed from time to time and consistent with the tasks these forces are required to perform for maintaining the security o f the country, the expenditure on them is kept as low as possible.
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Appointment of Assistant Engineers in Delhi Municipal Corporation

7327 SHRI K SURYANAYANA
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 4976 on the 3rd May, 1972 regarding appointment of Assistant Engi neers in Delhi Municipal Corporation and state

(a) whether the UPSC invited appli cations for d/rect recruits to the posts of Assistant Engineers (Civil) m the Water Supply and Sewar Disposal Wing of the Delhi Municipal Corporation sometimes m
April, 1971 ,

(b) whether selection to these posts has not been made so far and a panel prepared and sent to the Municipal Corporation , and

(c) if so, the reasons thereof and when It is likely to be done ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN T H t
MINISTRY OE HOMF AFFAIRS (SHRI
F . H MOHSIN) (a) Ye*, Sir

(b) Yes, Sir
(c) In wiew of the writ petition filed by some of the Assistant Engineers in the Water Supply ann Sewage Disposal Undertaking—Shri Udham Dadwan and others -
which is pending in the High Court of Delhi and the fact that there are some other persons who are not a party to the Writ Petition but are similarly placed and likely to be affected by the judgment of the High Court, the Union Public Service Commission decided not to proceed with the selection at this stage.
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